John Nicholas Kossifos

February 13, 1951 ~ November 9, 2019 (age 68)



Services

VISITATION

Thursday
November 14, 2019
4:00 PM to 8:00 PM
Pleasant Manor Funeral Home,
Inc.
Thornwood, NY

FUNERAL SERVICE

Friday November 15, 2019 10:00 AM Pleasant Manor Funeral Home, Inc.

Thornwood, NY

INTERMENT FOLLOWING FUNERAL SERVICE

Friday
November 15, 2019
Mt. Hope Cemetery
Hastings-on-Hudson, NY

John Nicholas Kossifos of Poughquag, New York passed away at his residence on Saturday morning, November 9, 2019 surrounded by his loving family in his 68th year.

Family and friends are invited to Pleasant Manor Funeral Home, Inc. 575 Columbus Avenue Thornwood, New York 10594 on Thursday, November 14, 2019 from 4:00 - 8:00 PM for visitation. Family and friends are asked to gather at Pleasant Manor on Friday, November 15, 2019 at 10:00 AM for funeral services. He will be laid to rest in his family plot at Mount Hope Cemetery in Hastings - on - Hudson, New York.

~ in lieu of flowers, the family kindly asks if you would please consider a donation in Johns memory to The Michael J. Fox Foundation, please see the link below for your convenience ~

Donations may be made to:

Michael J. Fox Foundation

P.O. Box 5014, Hargerstown MD 21741 **Web:** https://www.michaeljfox.org/donate (https://www.michaeljfox.org/donate)